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Case No. 25-00055-UT 

 
ERRATA NOTICE 

The Hearing Examiners hereby give notice, pursuant to 1.2.2.37(G)(1) NMAC, of the 

correction of the following error to the procedural order issued in this case on August 26, 2025: 

The date of the prehearing conference on page 6, paragraph M, erroneously sets the prehearing for 

Monday, December 10, 2025. The intended date is Monday, December 8, 2025.  

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 

A. The procedural order is corrected and clarified as set forth above. 

B. The prehearing conference is tentatively scheduled for Monday, December 8, 

2025, commencing at 1:00 p.m. Mountain Time. 

ISSUED under the Seal of the Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 28th day of 

August, 2025. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

This certifies that on this date I sent via email a true and correct copy of the Errata Notice 

to Procedural Order, to the parties and potential parties listed here. 

Hearing Examiner Division  
Elizabeth Hurst Elizabeth.Hurst@prc.nm.gov; 
John Kreienkamp John.Kreienkamp@prc.nm.gov; 
Ana Kippenbrock, Paralegal Ana.kippenbrock@prc.nm.gov; 
PRC General Counsel  
William Mount William.Mount@prc.nm.gov; 
LaurieAnn Santillanes Laurieann.Santillanes@prc.nm.gov; 
Alejandro Rettig y Martinez Alejandro.Martinez@prc.nm.gov; 
Scott Cameron Scott.Cameron@prc.nm.gov; 
ABCWUA  
Keith Herrmann kherrmann@stelznerlaw.com; 
Nann M. Winter nwinter@stelznerlaw.com; 
Dahl Harris dahlharris@hotmail.com; 
Christopher Melendrez cmelendrez@abcwua.org; 
L. Erica Flores eflores@stelznerlaw.com; 
Andrew Harriger akharriger@sawvel.com; 
BERNALILLO COUNTY  
Bernie Vigil bvigil@bernco.gov; 
Matt Dunne Mateo@transformconsulting.com; 
Marah deMeule mdemeule@bernco.gov; 
Maureen Reno mreno@reno-energy.com; 
Natalia Sanchez Downey ndowney@bernco.gov; 
Valerie Joe vjoe@bernco.gov; 
W. Ken Martinez Kenmartinez@bernco.gov; 
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE  
Brent Chapman bchapman@cabq.gov; 
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Bryan Rowland browland@cabq.gov; 
Jennifer Lucero jenniferlucero@cabq.gov; 
Larry Blank lb@tahoeconomics.com; 
CCAE  
Cara Lynch Lynch.Cara.NM@gmail.com; 
Caitlin Evans Evans.ccae@gmail.com; 
Charles de Saillan desaillan.ccae@gmail.com; 
Don Hancock sricdon@earthlink.net; 
CCSA  
Stephanie Dzur Stephanie@Dzur-Law.com; 
Kevin Cray kevin@communitysolaraccess.org; 
Nick Bowman nick@communitysolaraccess.org; 
ECOMAXSOLAR  
Brian Harris brianhattorney@gmail.com; 
Rocky Baccus rockybacchus@gmail.com; 
KROGER  
Jody Kyler Cohn jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com; 
McKenzie St. Denis mckenzie@legalsolutionsofnm.com; 
Justin Bieber jbieber@energystrat.com; 
Kurt J. Boehm kboehm@bkllawfirm.com; 
NEE  
Christopher Sandberg cksandberg@mac.com; 
Mariel Nanasi mnanasi@newenergyeconomy.org; 
Stephanie Dzur Stephanie@dzur-law.com; 
NMDOJ  
Gideon Elliot GElliot@nmdoj.gov; 
Nicole Teupell NTeupell@nmdoj.gov; 
Doug Gegax DGegax@nmsu.edu; 
Andrea Crane ctcolumbia@aol.com; 
Maria Oropeza MOropeza@nmdoj.gov; 
NEW MEXICO AREA  
Peter J. Gould peter@thegouldlawfirm.com; 
Kelly Gould kelly@thegouldlawfirm.com; 
Joseph Yar joseph@velardeyar.com; 
Katrina Reid office@thegouldlawfirm.com; 
Shawna Tillberg Shawna@velardeyar.com; 
Brian Andrews bandrews@consultbai.com; 
James R. Dauphinais Jdauphinais@consultbai.com; 
ONWARD ENERGY HOLDINGS  
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Jeffery Spurgeon Jeffrey.spurgeon@onwardenergy.com; 
Ryan Keefe ryan.keefe@onwardenergy.com; 
PRC ADVOCACY STAFF  
Kaythee Hlaing  Kaythee.Hlaing@prc.nm.gov; 
Daren Zigich Daren.Zigich@prc.nm.gov; 
Judith Amer Judith.Amer@prc.nm.gov; 
Orland Whitney Orland.Whitney@prc.nm.gov;  
Elizabeth Acosta Elizabeth.Acosta@prc.nm.gov; 
Felicia Jojola Felicia.Jojola@prc.nm.gov; 
Bamadou Ouattara Bamadou.Ouattara@prc.nm.gov; 
Elisha Leyba-Tercero Elisha.Leyba-Tercero@prc.nm.gov; 
Peggy Martinez-Rael Peggy.Martinez-Rael@prc.nm.gov; 
Elizabeth Ramirez Elizabeth.Ramirez@prc.nm.gov; 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NM  
Stacey Goodwin Stacey.Goodwin@txnmenergy.com; 
John Verheul John.Verheul@txnmenergy.com; 
Kyle Sanders Kyle.Sanders@txnmenergy.com; 
Adam Alvarez Adam.Alvarez@pnm.com; 
Lisa Contreras Lisa.Contreras@pnm.com; 
PNM Regulatory pnmregulatory@pnm.com; 
REIA  
Dylan Connelly Dylan.connelly@affordable-solar.com; 
Jim DesJardins Jimdesjardins1@gmail.com; 
WALMART  
Steve W. Chriss Stephen.chriss@walmart.com; 
Jaime McGovern Jaime.McGovern@walmart.com; 
WRA  
Cydney Beadles Cydney.Beadles@westernresources.org; 
Caitlin Evans Caitlin.Evans@westernresources.org; 

 
DATED August 28, 2025. 

    NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 

    /s/ Ana Kippenbrock, electronically signed 
    Ana Kippenbrock, Paralegal 
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